04-26-2002 Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102068527 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DH LABS, INC. DATAHOUSE, INC. 4-15-02 Internal Address: 1585 Kapiolani Blvd., Ste. 1800 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No Honolulu, HI 96814-4500 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: _____ Security Agreement Change of Name Other _____ City: State: Zip: Execution Date: 12/01/01 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,304,898 Additional numbers attached? The Yes A No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40-00 Name: Enclosed Internal Address:____ OSTRAGER CHONG & FLAHERTY (HAWAII) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 841 Bishop Street, Sulte 1200 Honolulu, HI 96813-3908 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account City: ____Zip:____ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Leighton K. Chong

Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL PATENT FOR GRAPHICAL EMAIL SYSTEM

Effective December 1, 2001, for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **DATA HOUSE, INC.**, a Hawaii corporation ("Assignor"), owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Letters Patent No. 6,304,898 issued on October 16, 2001, hereby grants, sells and assigns to **DH LABS, INC.**, a Hawaii corporation ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in said letters patent, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, for the full term of said patent, together with all extensions and renewals, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use, and for the use of its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this assignment to be effective as of the day and year first above written.

DATA HOUSE, INC.

Clyde K. Shiigi

Its Vice President

IMANAGEDB:391128.2

RECORDED: 04/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0662